February 20, 2026 

To, 
Listing Compliance Department 
National Stock Exchange of India Limited 
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, 
Bandra Kurla Complex, 
Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051 

NSE Symbol: BIRDYS 

Dear Sir/ Ma’am, 

Sub:  Allotment of 2,39,745 (Two Lakh Thirty-Nine Thousand Seven Hundred Forty-

Five) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten only) each on exercise of right to 
convert Fully Convertible Warrants in equal number of Equity Shares 

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of 
India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the 
Company would like to inform that the Board of Directors of the Company on 
February 20, 2026, by way of circulation, approved the allotment of 2,39,745 (Two Lakh 
Thirty-Nine Thousand Seven Hundred Forty-Five) Equity Shares of the Company of 
Face Value of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten only) per Equity Share at an Issue Price of Rs. 85.61 
(Rupees Eighty-Five and Sixty-One Paise only) per Equity Share including Premium 
of Rs. 75.61 (Rupees Seventy-Five and Sixty-One Paise only) per Equity Share on